GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA DIRECTORATE OF SOCIAL WELFARE MEGHALAYA SHILLONG

No.SW/BE-3/2007-26

Dated Shillong, the 1st September, 2008

NOTIFICATION

As empowered by Finance (B) Department letter No.FIN(B)205/74(Dy) dt.18.9.1974 the Director of Social Welfare has opened a new object head for Medical treatment under the Major/ Minor Head of accounts as shown below:

- (1) 2235 Social Security and Welfare -02- Social Welfare 001-Direction and Administration (10) Establishment of Joint Directorate at Tura 06. Medical Treatment.
- (2) 2235- Social Security and Welfare -02- Social Welfare-101. Welfare of handicapped (14) Implementation of PWD Act 1995 – Appointment of Commissioner of Disability Act. 06. Medical Treatment.
- (3) 2235- Social Security and Welfare -02- Social Welfare 102. Child Welfare (04) Services for Children in need of care and protection -06. Medical Treatment.
- (4) 2235- Security and Welfare -02- Social Welfare- 106. Correctional Services (03) Implementation of Children Act- Establishment of Juvenile Guidance Centre 06. Medical Treatment.
- (5) Centrally Sponsored Scheme -2235-Social Security and Welfare -02- Social Welfare 102. Child Welfare (05) Integrated Child Development Services Scheme 06. Medical Treatment.

Director of Social Welfare Meghalaya, Shillong.

M. No.SW/BE-3/2007-26

Dated Shillong, the September, 2008

Copy to: -

- (1) The Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong.
- (2) The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.
- (3) The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance (Budget) Department.
- (4) The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Planning Department.
- (5) The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance (EA) Department.
- (6) The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Finance (EC-I) Department.
- (7) The Commissioner of Disabilities, Meghalaya, Shillong.

Director of Social Welfare Meghalaya, Shillong.